performance times for individual phases or elements of the Project by delivering a written 
schedule setting out the performance times to the Engineer. 

SECTION 6- PAYMENTS TO ENGINEER 

6.1 Amount of Payment 

6.1.1 For services performed, City agrees to pay Engineer the sum of Three 
Hundred Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars and No Cents 
($317,496.00), which shall constitute complete compensation for all services and 
payment of expenses to be rendered under this Agreement. 

6.1.2 It is expressly understood that in no event will the total amount paid to 
Engineer under the terms of this Agreement, or any amendment thereto, exceed the sum